
Proceeding Number Intervenor Date Claim Filed Amount Requested Status

1 R1812006 Green Power Institute 1/13/2023 $70,721.00 Assigned to Staff

2
R1807003 Green Power Institute 2/10/2023 $196,305.00 Assigned to Staff

3 A2401022 Green Power Institute 1/5/2024 $212,935.00 Assigned to Staff

4 R2301007 Green Power Institute 1/19/2024 $139,933.00 Assigned to Staff

5 P2306018 Green Power Institute 1/19/2024 $32,253.00 Assigned to Staff

6 R2301007
San Luis Obispo Mothers for 

Peace
2/13/2024 $481,535.11 Assigned to Staff

7 R1807003 Green Power Institute 2/16/2024 $90,210.00 Assigned to Staff

8 A2404018 Green Power Institute 4/2/2024 $97,770.00 Assigned to Staff

9 R2005003 Green Power Institute 4/16/2024 $226,275.00 Assigned to Staff

10 R2103011
Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
6/21/2024 $132,215.00 Assigned to Staff

11
R2207005

The Utility Reform Network, 

Natural Resources Defense 

Council

6/28/2024 $509,228.26 Assigned to Staff

12 A2205024,et al. Center for Biological Diversity 8/6/2024 $37,095.18 Assigned to Staff

13 R2008020
Agricultural Energy Consumers 

Association
9/10/2024 $72,684.17 Assigned to Staff

14
R2211013 Center for Biological Diversity 10/11/2024 $91,724.58 Assigned to Staff

15 R2211013
Natural Resources Defense 

Council
10/11/2024 $35,500.00 Assigned to Staff

16 A2411002 Green Power Institute 11/14/2024 $16,525.00 Assigned to Staff

17 R2401018
Natural Resources Defense 

Council
11/20/2024 $18,585.00 Assigned to Staff

18
A2204008, A2204009, 

A2204011, A2204012

Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
12/18/2024 $122,333.23 Assigned to Staff

19 R2106017 Green Power Institute 12/20/2024 $403,164.00 Assigned to Staff

20
A2204008, A2204009, 

A2204011, A2204012

Protect Our Communities 

Foundation
12/23/2024 $596,586.50 Assigned to Staff
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21 R1909009 Green Power Institute 1/14/2025 $216,313.00 Assigned to Staff

22

A2105011, A2105014, 

A2205015, A2205016, 

I1911010, I1911011

Mussey Grade Road Alliance 1/31/2025 $171,393.00 Assigned to Staff

23 A2403018 Green Power Institute 1/31/2025 $64,640.00 Assigned to Staff

24 R2401017 Green Power Institute 2/7/2025 $69,125.00 Assigned to Staff

25 A2403018
Californians For Green Nuclear 

Power, Inc.
2/18/2025 $52,273.22 Assigned to Staff

26
A2105011, A2105014, 

A2205015, A2205016
The Utility Reform Network 2/20/2025 $3,091,217.02 Assigned to Staff

27 A2205015, A2205016
California Environmental Justice 

Alliance
2/20/2025 $572,474.50 Assigned to Staff

28 A2205015, A2205016
Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
2/21/2025 $1,943,711.74 Assigned to Staff

29
A2502022 Green Power Institute 2/21/2025 $87,493.00

February 26 Agenda 

Meeting

30 A2306024 Wild Tree Foundation 2/21/2025 $15,473.55 Assigned to Staff

31 I1702002 Issam Najm 2/24/2025 $288,812.00 Assigned to Staff

32 R2305018 Environmental Defense Fund 4/8/2025 $178,754.00 Assigned to Staff

33 A2308013 Wild Tree Foundation 4/8/2025 $25,467.30 Assigned to Staff

34 R2305018 Sierra Club 4/9/2025 $64,297.78 Assigned to Staff

35 R2005003 Green Power Institute 4/25/2025 $157,830.00 Assigned to Staff

36 R2005003 Environmental Defense Fund 4/25/2025 $32,089.00 Assigned to Staff

37 R1812005 Small Business Utility Advocates 6/3/2025 $51,367.00 Assigned to Staff

38 A2306023 Sierra Club 7/14/2025 $105,025.20 Assigned to Staff

39 A2507017 Green Power Institute 7/25/2025 $74,290.00 Not Yet Assigned

40 R2310011
California Environmental Justice 

Alliance
7/29/2025 $120,208.50 Assigned to Staff

41 R2301007 Green Power Institute 8/7/2025 $28,855.00 Assigned to Staff

42 A2508002 Center for Accessible Technology 8/8/2025 $21,628.50 Not Yet Assigned

43 I1702002
Protect Our Communities 

Foundation
8/12/2025 $427,515.75 Assigned to Staff

44 R1901011 Sierra Club 8/12/2025 $59,639.00 Assigned to Staff

45 A2312011 Wild Tree Foundation 8/15/2025 $55,286.50 Assigned to Staff



46 A2404005 Small Business Utility Advocates 8/15/2025 $53,260.00 Assigned to Staff

47 R2005003 Environmental Defense Fund 8/15/2025 $6,353.00 Assigned to Staff

48 R1807005 Center for Accessible Technology 8/18/2025 $60,401.00 Assigned to Staff

49 R1901011
California Environmental Justice 

Alliance
8/18/2025 $18,966.25 Assigned to Staff

50 R2301007 Small Business Utility Advocates 8/19/2025 $190,938.50 Assigned to Staff

51 R1901011
Natural Resources Defense 

Council
8/19/2025 $30,843.75 Assigned to Staff

52 A2202015
Alliance for Nuclear 

Responsibility
8/26/2025 $237,427.68 Assigned to Staff

53
R1909009 Small Business Utility Advocates 8/26/2025 $142,522.75

February 26 Agenda 

Meeting

54 R2310011
Protect Our Communities 

Foundation
8/26/2025 $126,160.00 Assigned to Staff

55 A2403018
San Luis Obispo Mothers for 

Peace
9/22/2025 $189,054.30 Assigned to Staff

56 R2305018
Protect Our Communities 

Foundation
9/23/2025 $182,820.75 Assigned to Staff

57 R2305018 Center for Biological Diversity 9/23/2025 $114,484.65 Assigned to Staff

58 A2403018 Small Business Utility Advocates 9/23/2025 $94,957.78 Assigned to Staff

59 A2011001 Center for Accessible Technology 9/23/2025 $45,844.00 Assigned to Staff

60 R2005003 Environmental Defense Fund 9/23/2025 $6,518.00 Assigned to Staff

61 A2311003 The Utility Reform Network 9/25/2025 $46,866.88 Assigned to Staff

62 R2409012
Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
9/30/2025 $65,288.88 Assigned to Staff

63 A2305010 Mussey Grade Road Alliance 10/15/2025 $154,013.00 Assigned to Staff

64 R2007013 Mussey Grade Road Alliance 10/15/2025 $20,340.00 Assigned to Staff

65 A2406013 The Utility Reform Network 10/16/2025 $109,698.13 Assigned to Staff

66 R1803011 The Utility Reform Network 10/16/2025 $53,355.00 Assigned to Staff

67 A2309006 Center for Accessible Technology 10/21/2025 $11,154.50 Assigned to Staff

68 R2207005 Sierra Club 10/24/2025 $35,092.50 Assigned to Staff

69 R2007013 The Utility Reform Network 10/27/2025 $248,486.25 Assigned to Staff



70 R2207005
Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
10/27/2025 $99,361.60 Assigned to Staff

71 R2207005 The Utility Reform Network 10/27/2025 $17,285.00 Assigned to Staff

72 R2207005 Center for Accessible Technology 10/28/2025 $79,543.00 Assigned to Staff

73 R2401018 The Utility Reform Network 10/31/2025 $289,380.00 Assigned to Staff

74 R2504010
Natural Resources Defense 

Council
11/4/2025 $46,945.00 Not Yet Assigned

75 A2109008 The Utility Reform Network 11/18/2025 $234,116.25 Assigned to Staff

76 A2312014 The Utility Reform Network 11/20/2025 $196,296.37 Assigned to Staff

77 A2301008 The Utility Reform Network 11/20/2025 $188,148.44 Assigned to Staff

78 A2301008
California Farm Bureau 

Federation
11/20/2025 $72,498.17 Assigned to Staff

79 A2212009 The Utility Reform Network 11/21/2025 $246,912.50 Assigned to Staff

80 A2301008 Small Business Utility Advocates 11/21/2025 $212,308.88 Assigned to Staff

81 A2301008
Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
11/21/2025 $107,732.25 Assigned to Staff

82 A2301008 Center for Accessible Technology 11/21/2025 $56,017.50 Assigned to Staff

83 A2305010, A2205013 The Utility Reform Network 11/24/2025 $2,796,854.45 Not Yet Assigned

84
A2305010, A2205013 Small Business Utility Advocates 11/24/2025 $299,762.00 Not Yet Assigned

85
A2305010 Center for Accessible Technology 11/24/2025 $15,580.75 Not Yet Assigned

86
R2203016 The Utility Reform Network 11/25/2025 $771,628.88 Assigned to Staff

87 R2203016 Center for Accessible Technology 11/25/2025 $211,020.00 Assigned to Staff

88 C2503004 Hansen Surfboards Inc 12/8/2025 $14,440.00 Not Yet Assigned

89 A2405004 The Utility Reform Network 12/18/2025 $14,236.25 Assigned to Staff

90 R1812005 Center for Accessible Technology 12/19/2025 $88,738.75 Not Yet Assigned

91
A2504015 The Utility Reform Network 1/5/2026 $164,391.50 Assigned to Staff

92
A2504015

Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
1/6/2026 $62,100.13 Not Yet Assigned



93 A2504015 Small Business Utility Advocates 1/6/2026 $25,413.50 Not Yet Assigned

94 A2412009 The Utility Reform Network 1/21/2026 $104,332.50 Not Yet Assigned

95 A2412009
California Environmental Justice 

Alliance
1/21/2026 $96,218.00 Not Yet Assigned

96 A2208003 Environmental Defense Fund 1/23/2026 $178,462.50 Not Yet Assigned

97 A2208003 The Utility Reform Network 1/23/2026 $133,691.88 Not Yet Assigned

98 R2002008 The Utility Reform Network 1/23/2026 $120,295.63 Not Yet Assigned

99 R2002008 Center for Accessible Technology 1/23/2026 $62,155.50 Not Yet Assigned

100 R2008021 Center for Accessible Technology 1/23/2026 $21,065.75 Not Yet Assigned

101 A2601025 The Utility Reform Network 1/29/2026 $161,232.50 Not Yet Assigned

102
A2503015

Alliance for Nuclear 

Responsibility
1/30/2026 $145,808.85 Not Yet Assigned

103 A2303002 The Utility Reform Network 2/2/2026 $593,051.90 Not Yet Assigned

104 A2303002 Center for Accessible Technology 2/3/2026 $234,518.00 Not Yet Assigned

105 R2312008
Utility Consumers' Action 

Network
2/3/2026 $30,097.50 Not Yet Assigned

106 A2503015 Women's Energy Matters 2/5/2026 $34,629.75 Not Yet Assigned

107 A2503015 The Utility Reform Network 2/6/2026 $196,265.00 Not Yet Assigned

108 A2503015 Small Business Utility Advocates 2/9/2026 $97,118.00 Not Yet Assigned

109 A2503015
Californians For Renewable 

Energy, Inc.
2/9/2026 $7,707.50 Not Yet Assigned

110 R2008022 Small Business Utility Advocates 2/10/2026 $22,293.00 Not Yet Assigned

111
R2008022 Center for Accessible Technology 2/13/2026 $63,959.25 Not Yet Assigned


